HOUSE COMMITTEE ON
HUMAN SERVICES & WOMEN’S WELLNESS

February 15, 2008 Hearing Room E
8:00 A.M. Tapes 11 -12

MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Carolyn Tomei, Chair
Rep. Sara Gelser, Vice-Chair
Rep. Andy Olson, Vice-Chair
Rep. Jean Cowan
Rep. Vic Gilliam
Rep. Tina Kotek
Rep. Ron Maurer

STAFF PRESENT: Rick Berkobien, Committee Administrator
Joanne Hossack, Committee Assistant

ISSUES HEARD: Description & Explanation of SB 1061A — Informational Meeting

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
11A 004 Chair Tomei opens the House Committee on Human Services &

Women’s Wellness meeting at 8:05 a.m.
DESCRIPTION AND EXPLANATION OF SB 1061A — INFORMATIONAL MEETING

016 Rep. Cowan (EXHIBIT A)
025 Rep. Gelser
028 Rep. Gilliam
030 Rep. Cowan
172 Chair Tomei
182 Rep. Cowan
301 Rep. Gelser
302 Rep. Cowan
357 Chair Tomei
358 Rep. Gelser
12A 023 Rep. Maurer
069 Chair Tomei
073 Rep. Maurer
154 Chair Tomei
158 Rep. Maurer
163 Rep. Cowan
195 Chair Tomei
12A 196 Rep. Gelser
214 Chair Tomei
242 George Hayen, Owner, Oak Hill Sanctuary Adult Foster Care
11B 050 Chair Tomei
052 Mr. Hayen
072 Chair Tomei
073 Rep. Cowan

096 Chair Tomei



097
102
120
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131
180
183
212
229

EXHIBIT SUMMARY
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Chair Tomei adjourns the meeting at 9:21 a.m.



