HOUSE COMMITTEE ON HUMAN SERVICES & WOMEN'S WELLNESS

February 15, 2008 Hearing Room E 8:00 A.M. Tapes 11 – 12

MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Carolyn Tomei, Chair

Rep. Sara Gelser, Vice-Chair Rep. Andy Olson, Vice-Chair

Rep. Jean Cowan Rep. Vic Gilliam Rep. Tina Kotek Rep. Ron Maurer

STAFF PRESENT: Rick Berkobien, Committee Administrator

Joanne Hossack, Committee Assistant

ISSUES HEARD: Description & Explanation of SB 1061A – Informational Meeting

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
11A	004	Chair Tomei opens the House Committee on Human Services &
		Women's Wellness meeting at 8:05 a.m.
DESCRIPTIO		ON OF SB 1061A – INFORMATIONAL MEETING
	016	Rep. Cowan (EXHIBIT A)
	025	Rep. Gelser
	028	Rep. Gilliam
	030	Rep. Cowan
	172	Chair Tomei
	182	Rep. Cowan
	301	Rep. Gelser
	302	Rep. Cowan
	357	Chair Tomei
	358	Rep. Gelser
12A	023	Rep. Maurer
	069	Chair Tomei
	073	Rep. Maurer
	154	Chair Tomei
	158	Rep. Maurer
	163	Rep. Cowan
	195	Chair Tomei
12A	196	Rep. Gelser
	214	Chair Tomei
	242	George Hayen, Owner, Oak Hill Sanctuary Adult Foster Care
11B	050	Chair Tomei
	052	Mr. Hayen
	072	Chair Tomei
	073	Rep. Cowan
	096	Chair Tomei

097	Rep. Kotek
102	Mr. Hayen
120	Chair Tomei
121	Mr. Hayen
122	Rep. Kotek
131	Mr. Hayen
180	Rep. Kotek
183	Mr. Hayen
212	Chair Tomei
229	Chair Tomei adjourns the meeting at 9:21 a.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

A. SB 1061A, preamble, staff, 1 p

_